
The Aquila School Term dates 25-26 
Version for families  

   This version 27th February  2025 
 

Mon 25th Aug All year seven pupils, year twelve pupils  and all pupils new to our 
school in Y8-13 in from 8 am to 11.30 am 

*Y8 9 10 11 and 13 - on-line calls to meet form tutor 12.30 - 3.00 
*Primary  children will visit school for 1-1 meeting with their 

teacher 
*You will receive letter about this by 20 August 

Tue 26th Aug Meet the teacher visits FS1 and FS2 in school  
Year 1 to 13 children in school normal hours from today onwards 

Bus service begins for Y1 up  

Wed 27th Aug  Normal school day for Y1-Y13 - FS1 and FS2 phasing in timetable  
today - you will receive individual letters about this  

Thu 28th Aug All pupils including FS pupils in school  all day - buses start for FS2 

  

Mon 13th to Fri 17th Oct Half term- school closed to children  

Tues 2nd to Wed 3rd Dec Government holiday- National Day holiday* 

Fri 12th Dec  Last day of term  

2026  

Mon 5th  Jan  First day of term  

Mon 12th Jan INSET day- school closed to children apart from Hemam pupils, 
Y11 and Y13  

Mon 9th to Wed 11th Feb Half term- school closed to children  

Friday 20th  Mar  Last day of term  
*Might be a couple of days earlier depending in Eid dates  

  

Mon 6th Apr First day of term 

Tue 26th to Fri 29th May* Anticipated Eid Holiday  

Friday 3rd July  Last day of term - school ends at 11.40 



*Government holidays are subject to government declaration  
 
 


